as a function of the threshold under two hypotheses about the future frequency of red-tide mortality events in four regions of Florida. For
hypothesis 1, red-tide events were assumed to occur in the future with the same frequency as in the past, and two classes of red-tide
years were assumed. For hypothesis 4, an elevated frequency of red tide, as estimated by an expert panel, was assumed in the future,
and three classes of red-tide years were assumed. Note that no red-tide mortality is expected to occur in the Upper St. Johns region.

Table 7. Sensitivity of probability of Florida manatee quasi-extinction and expected minimum population size to uncertainty in the long-
term change in warm-water carrying capacity provided by springs on the Gulf coast or East coast of Florida.

[The values shown are the probability of the adult population on either the Gulf coast or the East coast falling below the specified threshold at any point in the
first 100 years of the simulation. In the scenarios for this sensitivity analysis, the long-term change in carrying capacity at high-quality and medium-quality
natural warm-water sites was set at a fixed value, rather than sampling from a distribution (as in the baseline scenario). EMP, expected minimum population size;
%, percent]

Scenario Years
Quasi-extinction threshold

EMP
100 250 500

Spring capacity –50% 100 0.0000 0.0002 0.0084 2,229

Baseline (mean –27%) 100 0.0000 0.0004 0.0042 2,361

Spring capacity –20% 100 0.0000 0.0004 0.0044 2,394

Spring capacity –10% 100 0.0000 0.0002 0.0042 2,429

Spring capacity +10% 100 0.0000 0.0002 0.0036 2,479

the spring capacity loss fixed at 50 percent, the probability
of quasi-extinction doubled to 0.84 percent, and the EMP
dropped to 2,229 (table 7).

Behavioral Distribution Rules
There were no discernible differences among the three

behavioral distribution rules used to allocate manatees to the
various quality classes of warm-water habitat in their effects
on the EMP or the risk of quasi-extinction (table 8).

Discussion
The manatee Core Biological Model forecasts the

population dynamics of the Florida manatee in four regions,
integrating current information about life history, incorporat-